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2020 Residential Population:
2023 Residential Population:
2028 Residential Population:
Annual Population Growth 2023 - 2028

SIC
Code

835101

919906

472501

602103

411914

799969

821113

738932

554101

Business Name

Kaibab Early Learing Center
Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Indian Affairs Bureau

Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Kaibab Band of Pauite Indians
Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

ATM

Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians
Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Fredonia Swimming Pool

200 W

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Fredonia Board of Education
200 W

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Pipe Spring National Monument
Pipe Springs Rd

Fredonia, AZ 86022

Kaibab Redcliff Store
Fredonia, AZ 86022

274
412
403
-0.44%

Business Type

Independent

Branch

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

2023 Total Sales
2023 Total Employees

Employee/Residential Population Ratio:

Total Number of Businesses:

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees
4.36 W 2
4.85 SW 9
4.85 SW 24
4.85 SW N/A
4.85 SW 8
5.15 W 7
5.15W 5
5.37 SW 13
5.50 SW 8

$7,440,000
76

0.18:1

9

Sales
$33,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$705,000

N/A

N/A

$6,702,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).
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